#### **SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL**

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: All American Asphalt

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY **GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842** 

SUBJECT PROJECT: 1 - NEWLAND STREET REHABILITATION FROM TRASK AVENUE TO GARDEN GROVE BOULEVARD

**PROJECT NO. CP - 1322000, DRAWING NO. A-1935** 

# Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing Forty Six Thousand Dollars	49.000.00	
			\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control Nonety Thousand dollars	\$ 90 000	\$ <i>Q</i> 0.000
		Per Lump Sum	\$ 10,000	\$ 90,000.
-		1 Cr Edinp Cum		
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying Thirteen Thousand One Hunderd Dollars	\$ 13,100.00	<b>\$</b> 13,100.00
		Par Lump Sum	\$ 13,100.00	5 10,100.00
-		Per Lump Sum		
4	95,700 SF	Full Depth Reclamation (15"); Cement Treat Base (10") with 5% Cement Content, Cure CTB and Micro Crack Two Collars Twenty one Cears		
			\$ 2.21	\$ 211, 497.
		Per Square Foot		
*5	250 CY	Over Excavation (If Required) One Hundred Twelve Dollars	<b>\$</b> 112.00	<b>#</b> 00 000 00
		De- Oukie Verd	· *	\$_28,000.00
		Per Cubic Yard		

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
*6	9,200 SF	Furnish and Install Geogrid (If Required) One Dollar		
			\$ 1.00	\$ 9,200.00
		Per Square Foot		
*7	450 Tons	1" Rock (If Required) Fifty Dollars	<b>\$</b> 50.00	\$ 22,500.00
		Per Ton	·	** *
8	62,000 SF	Cold mill Existing AC only Twenty Two Carls	\$0.22	\$_/3,640.
		Per Square Foot		
9	1 LS	Crack Seal  Three Thou Sand Eight  Hundred dollars  Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>3,800</u>	\$ 3,800.
10	170 CY	Roadway Excavation  One Glundred S, Xty Four dollars  Per Cubic Yard	\$ 164.	\$ 27,880.
11	200 Tons	Aggregate Base  Sixty Nine dollars  Per Ton	\$ 69.	\$ <u>/3,800</u> .
12	1,850 Tons	AC Base Course (3" thick)  One Hundred Seven dollars  Per Ton	\$_/07.	\$ 197,950.
13	2,200 Tons	RHMA-G Surface Course (2" thick)  One Hundred S.x-Leen  October Solution  Per Ton	\$ 116.	\$ 2 <i>5</i> 5,2 <i>00</i> .
14	65 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter One Hundred Three Dollars  Per Linear Foot	\$_103.00	\$ 6,695.00
		F GI LINEAI FOOL	•	

	<del></del>			
ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15	6 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel Chair Ramp Six Thousand Dollars  Per Each		) \$ <u>36,000.00</u>
16	<u>1,660</u> SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter/ Splash Pad Twenty Dollars	<b>\$</b> 20.00	s 33,200.00
		Per Square Foot		<u> </u>
17	1,900 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk  Ten Dollars Twenty Five Cents	\$ 10.25	\$ 19,475.00
		Per Square Foot		
18	12 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade One Thousand Nine Hundred dollars  Per Each	\$ <u>/,900.</u>	\$ 22,800.
19	5 EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade		. 6000
		Por Fach	\$ 1,000	\$ 5,000.
20	<b>40</b> EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade  Three Hundred Seventeen  dollars  Per Each		\$ 12,680.
21	6 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with Bypass Lid One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five dollars Per Each	\$ 1,465.	\$ 8,790.
22	1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Newland Street and Trask Avenue intersection  Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Collars  Per Lump Sum	\$ <i>/0,</i> 900.	10,900. \$ <del>10,9(</del> 6c)

PPROX.		UNIT	
OMITTI	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Newland Street and Garden Grove Boulevard intersection  Ten Thou Sand None Hundred dollars  Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>/0,900</u>	\$ <u>10,900.</u>
7 EA	Grind Concrete Lip to 0" and Install Surface Mounted Detectable Warning Surface ONE Thou Sand Seven Hundred dollars Per Each	\$ <u> </u>	\$ <i>11,900</i> .
1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers  Eight Thousand Five Hundred  Jollars  Per Lump Sum	\$ <b>8</b> ,500.	\$ <u>8,500.</u>
1 LS	Surface Profilograph  Ten Thousand dollars  Per Lump Sum	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
1 LS	Caltran's Encroachment Permit Fee  Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty dollars	\$ <u>3,280.00</u>	<u>\$_3,280.00</u>
	TO EA TO LS	and cables at Newland Street and Garden Grove Boulevard intersection  Ten Thou Sand None Hundred  Alliars  Per Lump Sum  7 Grind Concrete Lip to 0" and Install Surface EA Mounted Detectable Warning Surface  ONE Thou Sand Seven Hundred  do Ilars  Per Each  1 Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and ES Pavement Markers  Fight Thousand Five Hundred  2 Surface Profilograph  LS  Ten Thousand dollars  Per Lump Sum  1 Caltran's Encroachment Permit Fee  LS  Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty	and cables at Newland Street and Garden Grove Boulevard intersection  Ten Thou Sand None Hundred  Ablars  Per Lump Sum  7 Grind Concrete Lip to 0" and Install Surface Mounted Detectable Warning Surface ONE Thou Sand Seven Hundred  Ablars  Per Each  1 Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers  Fight Thou Sand Five Hundred  Ablars  Per Lump Sum  1 Surface Profilograph LS  Ten Thousand dollars Per Lump Sum  1 Caltran's Encroachment Permit Fee LS  Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty dollars  \$ 3,280.00

	Total Written in Words:
	One Million Dne Hundred Thirty
	TWAThousand Six Hundred Enough
*	Seven dollars If Required

# NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

# **SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL**

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: All American Asphalt

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842

SUBJECT PROJECT: 2 - MAYS AVENUE REHABILITATION
FROM BUSHARD STREET TO WARD STREET
PROJECT NO. CP - 1296000, DRAWING NO. A-1941

#### Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
<u>ITEM</u>	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing Forty Six Thousand Dollars		×
			\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
		Per Lump Sum	<del> </del>	
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control  Forty Ee Forty Five	s 45.000	\$ 45,000.
		Per Lump Sum	φ_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ψ,σσσσσ
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying Ten Thousand Dollars  Per Lump Sum	\$_10,000.00	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
4	40,000 SF	Full Depth Reclamation (12"); Cement Treat Base (7.5") with 5% Cement Content, Cure CTB and Micro Crack Two dollars Twenty Cents  Per Square Foot	\$ 2.20	\$ 88,000.
*5	200 CY	Over Excavation (If Required) One Hundred Thirty Dollars Per Cubic Yard	\$ <u>130.00</u>	\$ <u>26,000.00</u>

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
*6	9,200 SF	Furnish and Install Geogrid (If Required) One Dollar		
			\$ 1.00	\$ 9,200.00
		Per Square Foot		
*7	275 Tons	1" Rock (If Required) Forty Five Dollars	\$ 45.00	<b>\$</b> 12,375.00
		Per Ton	Ψ	Ψ.12,010.00
8	45 CY	Roadway Excavation Two Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars Thirty Conte	2	10, 305. \$ 10,318.50
		Per Cubic Yard	<u> </u>	
9	50 Tons	Aggregate Base One Hundred Twenty dollars	\$ /20.	\$ <i>6,000.</i>
		Per Ton		
10	650 Tons	AC Base Course (2.5" thick)  One Hundred Twenty Seven  Clostars	<sub>\$_</sub> /27.	\$ 82,5 <i>5</i> 0.
		Per Ton		
11	550 Tons	ARHM Surface Course (2" thick)  ONO Hundred Torky dellars  Per Ton	\$ <u>140.</u>	\$_77,000.
12	120 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter		
		Ninety Seven Dollars		
			\$ 97.00	\$ <u>11,640.00</u>
		Per Linear Foot		
13	6 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel chair Ramp Six Thousand Dollars		- 00 000 00
		Per Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
14	850 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Drive Approach Twenty One Dollars		\$ 17,850.00
		Per Square Foot	\$_21.00	Ψ 17,000.00
		i ei oquale i ool		

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM		ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
15	550 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk Ten Dollars Forty Cents	\$_10.40	\$ 5,720.00
	<u></u>	Per Square Foot		
16	350 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter/Splash Pad Twenty Nine Dollars	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,150.00
		Per Square Foot		
17	7 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade  One Thousand Nino Hundres  Older 5  Per Each	\$ 1,900.	\$_ <i>/3,300</i> .
18	1 EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade  One Thousand dollars	\$_1,000	\$_1,000.
		Per Each		
19	10 EA .	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade  Three Hundred Seventeen  Clottars  Per Each	\$ <u>3</u> 17.	\$ <u>3,170.</u>
20	2 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with  Bypass Lid  SAY Thow Sand Four hundred Sixty  Five dollars  Per Each	\$ <u>1,465.</u>	\$ 2,930.
21	1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system. and cables at Mays Avenue and Magnolia Street Intersection Ten Thousand NINE Hundred do Nor S  Per Lump Sum	\$ <i>/8,9</i> 00	\$_/0,960.
22	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers  Twenty Six Thousand Collar S  Per Lump Sum	\$ 26,000.	\$ 26,000-

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM	_
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL	
23	1 LS	Surface Profilograph			
		<u>Ten Thousand dollars</u>	\$10,000.00	<b>\$ 10,000.00</b>	
		Per Lump Sum			

Total Written in Words:

Total in Figures

Five Hundred Sixty ONe Thou Sand 561,090.cc

Ninely dollars

\$ -1,167,501.00@

## NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

<sup>\*</sup> If Required

#### **SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL**

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: All American Asphalt

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842

SUBJECT PROJECT:

3A - HAZARD AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM BUSHARD STREET TO WARD STREET

PROJECT NO. CP - 1296000, DRAWING NO. A-1922

## Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.	,	UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing Thirty Five Thousand Dollars		9
			\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control Seventy Eight Thou Sand	. <b></b>	. =0
		dollars	\$ 18,000-	\$ <u>78,000.</u>
		Per Lump Sum		
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars	\$ 10,500.00	e 10,500.00
		Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>10,500.00</u>	<u>ъ</u>
4.	1 LS	Install Construction BMP's per NPDES Requirements Four Thousand Dollars  Per Lump Sum	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00
		rei Lump Sum		
5	330,000 SF	Cold mill Existing AC  only Twenty one Cont  Per Square Foot		\$ 69, 300.

		-1-25° W7 - 10°		
ITEM	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
TT EIVI	QUANTITI	TIEM WITH CHILL HOLD WITH TEN IN WORLD	TRIOL	TOTAL
6	340	Roadway Excavation		
	CY	FIFTY dollars		
			\$ <i>50</i> .	\$ <u>17,000.</u>
		Per Cubic Yard		
7	1	Crack Seal		
·	LS	Fourteen Thousand dollars		
			\$ 14,000.	\$ 14,000.
		Per Lump Sum	<del></del>	
8	650	AC Base Course		
0	Tons	Ninote, Eight dallars		
		winesquip ourisas	\$ 98.	\$ 63,700.
		Per Ton		
9	2,600	FR-ARHM Surface Course		
	Tons	one Hundred Twenty Seven	\$ /27.	\$ 330,200.
		Chlars Per Ton	Ψ	ψ <u>σσ, γεσον</u>
10	1,650	ARHM Surface Course		
	Tons	one Hundred Twenty Four	\$ 124.	\$ 204,600.
		Per Ton	\$ 124.	\$ 204,600.
		Fel 1011		
11	1,510	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk		
	SF		10.40	15,704.
		One Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and Ninety One Cents	· · · · · · <u>-</u>	\$ 206,101.50
		Ten dollars Forty Cent Per Square Foot	·	\$ 200,101.002
		rei Squale Foot		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12	3,100	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross		
	SF	Gutter/ Spandrel	_	02 760
		Ten Dollars Forty Cents	27.	83,700
		Twenty Seven dollars	\$_10.46.89	\$ 15,704.00 (Sc)
		Per Square Foot		
13	850	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Alley Apron		
	SF			
		Twenty Seven Dellare (CC)	24.	22,100
		Twenty SIX dollars	\$ 27.00	\$ 83,700.00 60
		Per Square Foot	·	
14	300	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb &		
17	LF	Gutter Gutter		- a Claa
		Twenty Six Dollar (EC)	96.	28,800 8-22,100.00
		Ninety Six dollars	\$ <u>26.00</u>	\$ <del>22,100.00</del>
		Per Linear Foot	<u> </u>	

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
15	8 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel chair Ramp  SIX Thou Sands dollars	<b>4000</b> \$ <sup>-96.0</sup> 0	48,000 \$ <del>28,800.</del> 00
		Per Each		
16	21 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade  One Thousand Nine Hundred  Oblians  Per Each	\$ 1,900·	\$_39,900.
17	2 EA	Adjust Midway City Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade ON Thousand dollars  Per Each	\$_1,000·	\$Z,000.
18	1 EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade One Thousand dollars  Per Each	\$ 1,000.	\$
19	31 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade  Three Hundred Seventeen  dollars  Per Each	\$ <i>317</i> .	\$ <u>9,827.</u>
20	26 EA	Adjust Water/Fire Hydrant Valve Frame and Cover to Grade  Four Hundred Seventy Five dollars  Per Each	\$_ <i>475</i> .	\$_/2,350.
21	1 EA	Adjust Monitoring Well Frame and Cover to Grade Seven Hundred Forly dollars Per Each	\$ <u>740.</u>	\$ <u>740.</u>
22	2 EA	Install Type E Traffic Loops  One Thousand Five Hundred	\$ 1.540	\$ 3,080.
22		Install Type E Traffic Loops  One Thousand Five Hundred Forty dollars  Per Ea	ich	\$ 1,540.

	APPROX.	**************************************	UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
23	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers		
		Sixty Four Thorsand dollars	\$ 64,000	\$ 64,000.
		Per Lump Sum	·	<u> </u>
24	1 LS	Surface Profilograph		
		<u>Ten Thousand dollars</u>	\$10,000.00	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
		Per Lump Sum		
		Total Written in Words:	Total in	ı Figures

## NOTES:

1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.

One Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand
Five Hundred one dollar \$

2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

# **SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL**

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: All American Asphalt

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842

SUBJECT PROJECT: 3B - MCFADDEN AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM WARD STREET to 600'EAST

PROJECT NO. CP - 1296000, DRAWING NO. A-1922

#### Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
<u>ITEM</u>	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing Forty Six Thousand Dollars		
			\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
		Per Lump Sum	<u> </u>	Ψ
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control Forty Fixe Thousand		
		collars	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000.
		Per Lump Sum	· ————	
3.	1	Construction Surveying		
	LS	Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars		
			\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
		Per Lump Sum	*	*
	•			
4	37,000	Cold Mill Existing AC		
	SF	only Forty Four Cents		
			\$ 0.44	\$ 16,280.
		Per Square Foot		·
5	1,000 CY	Roadway Excavation One Lundrend Twenty Sevon		
		dollars	\$ 127.	\$ 127,000.
		Per Cubic Yard		

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
6	19,000 SF	Furnish and Install Geogrid  Only Seventy Cents  Per Square Foot	\$ 0.70	\$_/3,300.
7	1,600 Tons	Aggregate Base  Thirty Soven dollars  Per Ton	\$ <u>37</u> .	\$ <u>59,200.</u>
8	420 Tons	AC Base Course  One Hundred Sixteen dollars  Per Ton	\$ <u>//6.</u>	\$ 48,720.
9	500 Tons	FR-ARHM Surface Course  One Hundred Fifty Eight  dollars  Per Ton	\$ <u>/58</u> .	\$ 79,000.
10	110 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk Seventeen Dollars Per Square Foot	\$ <u>17.00</u>	\$_1,870.00
11.	1,400 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Bus Pad Thirty Six Dollars  Per Square Foot	\$ 36.00	\$ 50,400.00
12.	30 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter One Hundred Nine Dollars  Per Linear Foot	\$_109.00	\$ <u>3,270.00</u>
13.	2 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade  Ope Thousand Nine Hundred  Jolians  Per Each	\$ <u>/,900</u> .	\$ 3,800.
14.	4 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade Three Hundred Seventeen Collars Per Each	\$ <u>3/7.</u>	\$ 1, 268.

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
15.	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers  Nine Thousand dollars	÷ 9,00	\$ 9,000.
		Per Lump Sum	Ψ <u>7,000.</u>	Ψ 7,000.
16.	J	Total Written in Words:	Total in	<u>Figures</u>
	,	ive Hundred Twelve Thousand ight dollars	\$ 982	340.0060
		219 47 00110.5	Ψ =702,	340.0060

# NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

#### SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: All American Asphalt

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842

SUBJECT PROJECT: 4 - CHAPMAN AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM NELSON AVENUE TO NINTH STREET PROJECT NO. CP - 1321000, DRAWING NO. A-1940

#### Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing Forty Thousand Dollars		
			\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control  5, Xly Thousand dollars		
			\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000.
	···	Per Lump Sum		•
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying Eight Thousand Three Hundred Dollars	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
		Per Lump Sum	. +	. •
4	217,000 SF	Cold Milling Existing AC  Only Twenty one ContS  Per Square Foot	· '———	\$ 45,570.
5	250 CY	Roadway Excavation  Sixty Four dollars  Per Cubic Yard	\$ 64.	\$ <u>/6,00</u> 0.

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
6	430 Tons	AC Base Course  One Hundred Three dollary  Per Ton	\$ \$_/03.	\$ <u>44,290.</u>
7	90,000 SF	Crack Seal and Install Type II Slurry Seal with Reinforcing Fibers  Only Fifty Four Cents  Per Square Foot	\$_ <i>0.54</i>	\$ <u>48,600.</u>
8	25,000 SY	ARAM Four dollars Seventy Five Cent Per Square Yard	\$ <u>4.75</u>	\$_//8,7 <i>50</i> .
9	2,700 Tons	ARHM Surface Course  CNe Hundred Twelve dollars  Per Ton	\$_//2.	\$ <u>302,400.</u>
10.	410 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter, Type C-8 Ninety Four Dollars  Per Linear Foot	\$_ <sup>94.00</sup>	\$_38,540.00
11.	1,200 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk Eleven Dollars Per Square Foot	<b>\$</b> 11.00	\$_13,200.00
12.	70 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Driveway  Thirty Dollars  Per Square Foot	\$ 30.00	\$_2,100.00
13.	1,400 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter/ Splash Pad Twenty Eight Dollars  Per Square Foot	\$_28.00	\$ 39,200.00

ITEM	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1 1 LIVI	QUANTITI	THE WATER CHAIR FROM THE WATER THE WORLD	FRICE	TOTAL
14.	10 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel chair Ramp Six Thousand Dollars		
			\$_6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
		Per Each		
15.	4 EA	Grind Concrete Lip to 0" and Install Surface Mounted Tryncated Dome Two Thousand Five Hundres Acilans	2,500. \$ <u>60.006</u>	E 10,000.
		Per Each		
16.	17 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade  One Thousand Dine Hundred  dollars	\$ 1,900.	\$ 32,300.
		Per Each		
17.	2 EA	Adjust OCSD Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade For Thorsand Two Hundred closlars Per Each	\$ 4,200.	\$ <u>8,400.</u>
18.	3 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade  One Thousand Nine Hundres  dollars  Per Each	\$ 1,900.	\$ <i>5</i> , 700.
19.	20 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade  Three Hundred Seventoen  clo //ars	\$ <u>3/7,</u>	\$_ <b>6,34</b> 0.
20.	10 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen and Bypass Lid One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Collans Per Each	\$ <i>1,465</i> .	\$ 14,650.
21.	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers.  J.F-ly Seven Thousand  Gollars  Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>57,000.</u>	\$ <u>57,000</u> .

<del>.</del>	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
I I LIVI	QUANTITI	TIEM WITH CHIT I HOL WITH LEVEL WORLD	TRIOL	TOTAL
22	1	Surface Profilograph		
	LS	<b>3p</b>		
		Ten Thousand dollars	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
<u>23</u>	1 <u>EA</u>	Adjust Sewer Clean Out Frame and Cover to Grade One Thousand dollars		
			\$ 1,000.	\$ 1,000.
		<u>Per Each</u>		
	Thou	Total Written in Words: <u>Vive Hundred Eight Two</u> <u>Sand Three Hundred Forky</u> lollars	<u>Total in</u> 98 \$ 444	Figures 2,340.

# NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

Added Item no. 23 on April 27, 2022

# **SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL**

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: All American Asphalt

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842

SUBJECT PROJECT: 5 - LAMPSON AVENUE REHABILITATION
FROM HARBOR BOULEVARD TO HASTER STREET

PROJECT NO. CP - 1297022, DRAWING NO. A-1936

#### Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing		
	LS	and Grubbing,		
		Thirty Five Thousand		
		dollars	\$ 35,000.	\$ <i>35,000.</i>
		Per Lump Sum		
2	1	Traffic Control		
	LS	Fork Five Thousand		
		dollars	\$ 45,000.	\$ 45,000
		Per Lump Sum		
3	1	Construction Surveying		
	LS	Construction Surveying Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars	7 000 00	
			\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
		Per Lump Sum	· ·	·
4	200	Roadway Excayation		
	CY	One Hundred Seventy Eight		
		dollars	\$ /18.	\$ 35,600.
		Per Cubic Yard	· <u> </u>	
5	230	Aggregate Base		
	Tons	Sixty Sevendollars		
			\$ 67.	\$ 15,410.
		Per Ton		·
				U.8

	ABBBOY			
ITEM	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT	ITEM
I I LIVI	QUANTITY	TIEW WITH ONLY PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
6	65 Tons	AC Base Course One Hundrad Twenty Nine dollars	\$ /29.	\$ 8,385.
		Per Ton		
7	65 Tons	AC Surface Course  Othe Hundred Twenty Nine  dollars  Per Ton	\$ <u>/29</u> ,	\$_ <b>8,385</b> .
8	132,000 SF	Crack Seal and Install Type II Slurry Seal with Reinforcing Fibers  Only Forty Four Cents	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	o ca 100
		Per Square Foot	\$ 0.44	\$ 58,080.
	<del></del>	i ei oquare i oot	. 2/4-2	
9	400 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter Ninety Four Dollars		27 600 00
			\$ 94.00	\$ 37,600.00
		Per Linear Foot		
10	3,500 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk		
		Ten Dollars	40.00	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00
		Per Square Foot		
11	350 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Drive Approach Twenty Five Dollars		
			\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00
		Per Square Foot	<del></del>	
12	750 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter Twenty Eight Dollars		
		TWORKY Eight Dollaro	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,000.00
		Per Square Foot	*	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
13	12 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel Chair Ramp Six Thousand Dollars		
		OIX Triousariu Dollars	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
		Per Each	Ψ	Ψ=,000.00
		i ci Ladii		

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
14	4 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with Bypass Lid		lave. Žul
		5Ne Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Oplians Per Each	\$ /,445.	\$ <i>5,860</i> .
15	2 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade Three Hundred Seventeen dollars	\$ .317.	s 634,
		Per Each	Ψ <u>, /,                                 </u>	<b>4 4 3</b> · 1
16	1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Lampson Avenue/ Haster Street intersection  Ten Thousand NiNe Hundred		20
		dollars	\$ 10,900	\$ 10,900.
		Per Lump Sum		2 2
17	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers  Twenty Three Thousand  dollars  Per Lump Sum	\$_23,000	\$ <u>23,000</u>
<u>18</u>	<u>1</u> <u>LS</u>	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Catch Basin Top Slab Repair at Northwest Corner of Allard Avenue and Bayport Street Foorken Thousand Fight Hundred dollars Per Lump Sum	<u>\$ 14, 800 - </u>	\$ 14,800.
		Total Written in Words: Four Hundred Furthe Three	<u>Total in</u>	<u>Figures</u>
	7	housund Three Hundred	\$ 443	304.
	5	Four dollars		

# NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

Added Item No. 18 on April 27, 2022

# **SUMMARY OF BID PROPOSAL**

	STREET NAME	TOTAL OR GROSS SUM BID WRITTEN IN WORDS	TOTAL OR GROSS SUM BID IN FIGURES
1	NEWLAND STREET REHABILITATION	One Million ONE Hundres Think Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven dollars	\$ 1, 132.687.
2	MAYS AVENUE REHABILITATION	Two Hundred Sixty on a Thousand Ninety dullass	\$ 561,090.
3A	HAZARD AVENUE REHABILITATION	One Milhon one Hundre Sxty Seven Thousand Five Hundred one dollar	\$ 1,167, 501.
3B	MCFADDEN AVENUE REHABILITATION	SES FIVE HUNCHED Two be Thousand Eight dollars	\$ 5/2,008.
4	CHAPMAN AVENUE REHABILITATION	Nine Hundred Eighty Two Thousands Three Hundred Forty	\$ 982, 340.
5	LAMPSON AVENUE REHABILITATION	Forty Forth Four fundral Forty three	\$ 443, 304.
_	TOTAL BID W	/RITTEN IN WORDS	IN FIGURES
			in Figures
	Thersand	MikeHundul	478. 930.
	Thirty d	oliurs.	ψ-7 10 100,

It is understood and agreed that:

(a) Pursuant to Section 1773.2 of the Labor Code, general prevailing wage rates set forth in the Department of Transportation publication entitled General Prevailing Wage Rates, which is a part of the contract shall be posted by the Contractor at a prominent place at the site of the work.

If there is a difference in the minimum wage rate predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and the wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for similar classifications of labor, prevailing the Contractor and its subcontractors shall pay not less than the highest wage rate.

- (b) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of CITY, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.
- (c) CITY will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up their bid, nor will bidders be released because of errors.
  - (d) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- (e) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid; or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder and that the unit prices proposed herein shall remain fully in effect for 180 calendar days from bid opening.
- (f) By submitting this Bid Proposal, the Bidder acknowledges and agrees that if it is awarded the Contract for the Bid Package, the Bidder and its Subcontractors of any tier each agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the Community Workforce Agreement.

I declare under penalty of perjury that all statements or representations made herein are true and correct.

	All American Asphalt	11.	
	BIDDEF	R'S NAME	
	[ bullo		
DATE: MAY 10, 2022	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Edward J. Carlson, Vice President Corporation		
	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION: INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP OR CORPORATION		
	400 East Sixth Street, Corona, CA 92879		
	ADDRESS		
	951-736-7600	951-736-7646	
	TELEPHONE	FAX	
01/31/2024	267073 Class A		
Expiration Date	STATE OF CALIFORNIA LICENSE NUMBER		
	1000001051		
	CONTRACTOR'S DIR NUMBER		

th

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California		
County of Riverside		
On <u>May 10, 2022</u> be	efore me,	B. Royster, Notary Public  Here Insert name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared		Edward J. Carlson
B. ROYSTER  Notary Public - California  Riverside County  Commission # 2260352  My Comm. Expires Oct 26, 2022	person(s and ack his/ <del>her/th</del> signature of which I certify u California	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the without moveled to me that he/she/they executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Inder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of a that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNES Signature	S my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public
		w, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>		
Title or Type of Document	Propos	al - City of Garden Grove
Document Date: May 10, 202	22	Number of Pages: 1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	None	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
□ Partner □ □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact	Carlson  ice President  GHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here	Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner   Limited   General   RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER   Top of thumb here
Signer is Representing:  All American Asphalt		Signer is Representing:



# ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ALL AMERICAN AGGREGATES

T 951-736-7600 F 951-739-4671
P.O. BOX 2229, CORONA, CA 92878-2229
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #267073 AC12
DIR #1000001051

# **CORPORATE RESOLUTION**

Resolved, that this Corporation, All American Asphalt, on January 3, 2022 authorizes Edward J. Carlson to execute contracts and agreements on behalf of the Company in the capacity of Vice President.

Michael Farkas, Secretary



#### CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD ACTIVE LICENSE



Licerce Number 267073

ETERNY CORP

BUILD-SE NAME ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

Characteristics A C12

Expiration Data 01/31/2024

www.csib.ca.gov



# **Contractor Information**

**Legal Entity Name** ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT **Legal Entity Type** Corporation Status Active **Registration Number** 1000001051 Registration effective date

7/1/2020

Registration expiration date

6/30/2023

**Mailing Address** 

PO BOX 2229 CORONA 92878 CA United States ...

**Physical Address** 

400 E SIXTH ST CORONA 92879 CA United State...

**Email Address** 

Trade Name/DBA

License Number(s)

CSLB:267073

CSLB:267073

# **Registration History**

Effective Date	Expiration Date		
5/11/2018	6/30/2019		
5/8/2017	6/30/2018		
5/2/2016	6/30/2017		
6/9/2015	6/30/2016		
8/25/2014	6/30/2015		
7/1/2019	6/30/2020		
7/1/2020	6/30/2023		

# **Legal Entity Information**

**Corporation Number:** 

Federal Employment Identification Number:

**President Name:** 

MARK LUER

**Vice President Name:** 

**EDWARD J CARLSON** 

Treasurer Name:

MICHAEL FARKAS

**Secretary Name:** 

MICHAEL FARKAS

**CEO Name:** 

Agent of Service Name:

MICHAEL FARKAS

**Agent of Service Mailing Address:** 

400 E SIXTH ST CORONA 92879 CA United States of America

Workers Compensation

Do you lease employees No through Professional Employer Organization (PEO)?:

Please provide your current workers compensation insurance information below:

PEO

PEO

**PEO** 

PEO InformationName

Phone

Email

Insured by Carrier

Policy Holder Name: ALL AMERICAN ASPHALTInsurance Carrier: ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANYPolicy Number: WC593205701Inception date: 7/31/2019Expiration Date: 8/30/2020

# SECTION 3 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Engineer, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name All American Asphalt

# LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

# Attached Copy of all subcontractor's DIR Certificate

Each bidder is to set forth below the name, license number, and business address of each subcontractor with whom the bidder intends to enter into subcontracts for the performance of any work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bidder's total bid, and the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor. Substitution of bidders may only be made in accordance with Section 4107 of the Government Code of the State of California.

Subcontractors and Sub-Subcontractors identified herein must execute and deliver to the City the CWA Letter of Assent incorporated into the Contract Documents as a condition for a complete bid proposal.

	Name of Subcontractor & License Number	Address	Phone No. Fax No.	<u>Item of Works</u> Total Amount \$
1.	1 A 1 A 1 A 1	modesto, ca	209 522 2277	Portion Aram
			209 408 0427	\$ 58,500.
2.	Pavemont Recycle System	Juripa Valley, Ca	951 682 1091	Pulvrize d Cement treat
	569352		9516821094	\$ 117,050.40
3.	Chrisp Company	Blooming ten, ca	909 746 0356	Signing, Stripps
	374600		9097460354	\$ 183, 475.
4.	Case land Survey	orange,ca	714 628 8948	Survey
	25411		7.4 628 8905	\$ 39,900.
5.	M D Rubbenzoo Crackfili	Lake forest, Ca	949273 6130	Crack Seal
	986686			\$ 29,350.
6.	CDE	La Puente, Ca	626-810 1338	Electrical
	793907	6	626-810-1322	\$ 45,454.
7.	V- E Tree Senvice	ovange, cq	74 997 0903	remove
	654506		7,4 637 4070	\$ 24,900